

Republic of the Philippines Province of Pampanga **City of San Fernando** Office of the Bids and Awards Committee **REQUEST FOR QUOTATION**



(FM-CSFP-CGSO-39; Revision No.03; 04/01/2022)

Project Title :

Supply and Delivery of Fertilizer to be used at the City Nursery Operation for 2024 at Barangay Lara, City of San Fernando, Pampanga Location of the Project : **City Agriculture and Veterinary Office**

Company Name	Date :	Feb 14, 2024
	PR No. :	2024-02-00291

Address

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than Wednesday, February 21, 2024 10:00 AM at CGSO Building, New Public Market, Del Pilar, City of San Fernando, Pampanga.

Canvassed by:

NOTE:

Approved by:

Quizon, Jr. Engr. Mic ael N BAC Chairperson

Jannelle D.A. Tungcab

1. ALL ENTRIES MUST BE READABLE 2. DELIVERY PERIOD WITHIN ______CALENDAR DAYS 3. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPPLIES & MATERIALS, ONE (1) YEAR FOR EQUIPMENT, FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY 4. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF _____CALENDAR DAYS

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	Remarks	Unit Price	Total
1	25	cu.m(s)	Garden Soil			
2	20	bag(s)	Organic fertilizer - Coconut Coir Dust - 50kilos/bag			
3	200	bag(s)	Rice Hull - 15 kilos / bag			
4	50	bag(s)	Seedling Medium - 60liter / bag			
5	20	kg(s)	Foliar Fertilizer for Vegetable (Crop Giant)			
	Total Amount:					

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I quote you on the item at prices noted above.

Printed Name/ Signature

Tel No./ Cellphone No.

Date

TERMS OF REFERENCE

OFFICE: CITY AGRICULTURE VETERINARY OFFICE

PROJECT: Supply and Delivery of Fertilizer to be used at the City Nursery Operation 2024 at Barangay Lara, City of San Fernando, Pampanga

DATE: March 2024

BACKGROUND

The City Government of San Fernando, Pampanga through City Agriculture and Veterinary Office supports the City's urban greening and sustainable community garden programs to facilitate the effective, timely and sufficient quantity of planting materials to Fernandinos; by actively source out seeds and wildlings and maintain and nurture these stocks for dispersal. These will provide high quality planting stocks of various species and educate the Fernandinos on the significance of growing native tree species in environmental rehabilitation thus not only promote clean and green but will surely contribute to the climate change mitigation and food sustainability program of the City. **OBJECTIVE**

PARTICULARS	DETAIL/SPECIFICATION
Garden Soil	 The soil should have sufficient clay and silt to have good water holding capacity, but not so much that the soil cannot be easily blended. It should be free from rocks and other impurities.
Organic Fertilizer	
(Please see	2. Coconut coir dust
the PR)	3. Consistency: Friable
	No foul odor
Rice Hull	1. Approximately 15kg per sack
	4. Appearance should be dry, clean and free from dirt and other impurities.
Seedling	1. Well drained, which means an air-filled porosity of at least 15%.
Medium (Growell)	2. Re-wets easily – some peat and bark media are difficult to re-wet if they dry out.
	2. It does not shrink away from the side of the pot as it dries.

Root Growth Vitamin Hormone	3. 1. Rooting Hormone Concentrate with Vitamin B1 for plants prevents transplant shock and accelerates and improves rooting and stem growth.

To support the greening program and sustainable community garden in the City.

DESCRIPTION

The City Agriculture Veterinary Office intends to procure Farm/Agricultural Inputs for the following the specific Term of Reference for this procurement:

QUANTITY

• Please see the PR

SUPPLIER/BIDDER'S QUALIFICATIONS:

• Preferably with 2 years industry experience in the Agricultural Supply

DELIVERY

- Deliveries should be made within office hours and on regular working days on or before the stipulated date in the PO unless otherwise specified for valid reason why the same cannot be complied with.
- Delivery will be on March 2024

APPROVED BUDGET

The Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) is <u>One Hundred Nineteen Thousand</u> <u>Pesos only</u> (<u>P 119, 000.00</u>), inclusive of all applicable taxes, insurances/bonds, permits, licenses and/or other miscellaneous expenses and cost.

PAYMENT

Note: This TOR shall form part of the Contract and should be strictly followed by both parties otherwise, the implementation of the project of program might be affected as well as the performance of the supplier/contractor.

The payment shall be done within fifteen (15) working days upon submission of complete documents including, delivery (partial/full), upon issuance of Inspection and Acceptance Report by the authorized/designated representatives of CAVO.

Prepared and submitted by:

. SANGUMAY CRIS City Agriculturist CONFORME:

Signature over printed name

Date